
File   :Q:\GCMS-04\DATA\021419\33-.D
Operator  : RFXM
Acquired  : 15 Feb 19  5:19 am using AcqMethod VOC-200SPLIT DECKER.M
Instrument :  GCMS4
Sample Name: M-GRA-CAL-R-IS-R-02 
Misc Info  : 
Vial Number: 33
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Abundance
TIC: 33-.D\data.ms

 8.612
 8.659

 8.831

10.537

10.599

11.771

11.834

11.925

12.231

12.50612.811

12.87412.891

12.93413.091

13.215

13.529
13.688

13.721

13.807

14.279

14.318

15.10715.612

15.988

16.162

RT         Component
8.612     Benzene-d6 (1076-43-3)
8.659     Benzene (71-43-2)
8.831     Isooctane (540-84-1)
10.537   Toluene-d8 (2037-26-5)
10.599   Toluene (108-88-3)
11.771   Ethylbenzene-d10 (25837-05-2)
11.834   Ethylbenzene (100-41-4)
11.925   m-Xylene + p-Xylene
12.231   o-Xylene (95-47-6)
12.506   Isopropylbenzene (98-82-8)
12.811   n-Propylbenzene (103-65-1)
12.874   1-Methyl-3-ethylbenzene (620-14-4)
12.891   1-Methyl-4-ethylbenzene (622-96-8)
12.934   1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene (108-67-8)
13.091   1-Methyl-2-ethylbenzene (611-14-3)
13.215   1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene (95-63-6)
13.529   1,2,3-Trimethylbenzene (526-73-8)
13.688   Indan (496-11-7)
13.721   1,4-Diethylbenzene + n-Butylbenzene
13.807   1,2-Diethylbenzene (135-01-3)
14.279   1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene (95-93-2)
14.318   1,2,3,5-Tetramethylbenzene (527-53-7)
15.107   Naphthalene + Naphthalene-d8
15.612   Pentamethylbenzene (700-12-9)
15.988   2-Methylnaphthalene (91-57-6)
16.162   1-Methylnaphthalene (90-12-0)

Administrator
VOC


